

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer
Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-XIV
Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.

Notice Inviting Tender No -03 of SDO, K.C. Sub-Division No-XIV of 2016-2017

**M/R to Bridge at ch.886.00 of M.B.C in Chandra Section of K. C. Sub-Division No.-XIV
under K. C. Division No.-IV during the year 2016-17.**

Amount Put To Tender : **Rs. 51604.00**
Earnest Money : **Rs. 1032.00**
Time allowed for Completion : **30 Days**

SL NO.	Description of Item	Quantity	UNIT	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)
1	[Ref.:Page-1, Item No. 1(a) /K.C] Earthwork in excavation in the canals / drainage channels / borrow pits / River bed / slope of bank as noted below as per designed section & throwing the spoils in layer of 23 cm. for making banks as per profile or to deposit the same in any other place as wanted by the Engineer-in-Charge within an initial lead of 30 metre and initial lift of 2.00 metre including breaking clods, rough dressing etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge. (Including dewatering as necessary). a) Local soil / soil mixed with moorum or kankar / silt, dry or moist / slushy silt / sticky soil.	59.00	Cum	77.00	4543.00
2	[Page No.-12 It. No. 5/PWD] Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement,if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. (d) With local hard blackstone variety chips (crusher broken)	1.67	Cum	5024.00	8380.00
3	[Ref: Page No.-8, It. No. 25(a) (i) /K.C] Boulder masonry works in foundation & superstructure in cement mortar including racking out joints on exposed faces & dabbing the other faces with cement of similar mortar complete with supply & curing scaffolding etc. Proportion -1:4 With laterite stones.	1.72	Cum	2520.00	4324.00
4	(Ref: Page No.-2 It. No. 07(a)/K.C) Cutting and removing ordinary thick and thorny jungles including clearing and depositing the same with all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in Charge.	148.00	Sqm.	10.00	1480.00

SL NO.	Description of Item	Quantity	UNIT	RATE (Rs.)	AMOUNT (Rs.)
5	[Page No.-164 It. No. 2.b)/PWD] Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). [Excluding cost of chipping over concrete surface] (ii) With 1:4 cement mortar (b) 15 mm thick plaster	122.80	Sqm.	164.00	20139.00
6	[Page No.-172 It. No. 15(a)/PWD] Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive decorative textured(matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface thoroughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. One Coat.	119.00	Sqm.	34.04	4051.00
7	[Page No.-173 It. No. 19(a)/PWD] Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of EIC to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer. (Two Coat) Normal Acrylic Emulsion	119.00	Sqm.	73.00	8687.00
Total Rs =				51604.00	
(Rupees fifty one thousand six hundred four only)					

Sub-Divisional Officer
K.C. Sub-Division No-XIV
Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur.

I / We do hereby agree to execute the above work @ % (in figure)
..... (in words) percent **above /at**
par / below than the schedule of rates. I shall abide by all terms and conditions laid down in the NIT & WBF 2911 and in the printed schedule, specification etc. of Kangsabati Circle now in force.

(Signature of the Contractor)